

## CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the paper entitled by "Enterprise dialogue and the role of grassroots trade unions under present conditions in Vietnam" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Ph.D. Nguyen Thanh Cong
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD)
Journal URL:	www.ijerd.com
Journal Type:	Online & Offline
Publication Year:	2025
Publication Month:	April
Vol No. :	21
Issue No. :	04



Editor-In-Chief International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD) ISSN(Online) : 2278-067X, ISSN(Print) : 2278-800X E-mail ID: ijerd@editormails.com URL: www.ijerd.com



## CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the paper entitled by "Enterprise dialogue and the role of grassroots trade unions under present conditions in Vietnam" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Master. Bui Thi Thu Ha
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD)
Journal URL:	www.ijerd.com
Journal Type:	Online & Offline
Publication Year:	2025
Publication Month:	April
Vol No. :	21
Issue No. :	04



Editor-In-Chief International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD) ISSN(Online) : 2278-067X, ISSN(Print) : 2278-800X E-mail ID: ijerd@editormails.com URL: www.ijerd.com



## CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the paper entitled by "Enterprise dialogue and the role of grassroots trade unions under present conditions in Vietnam" has been published in International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Associate Professor Nguyen Duc Huu
Journal Name:	International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD)
Journal URL:	www.ijerd.com
Journal Type:	Online & Offline
Publication Year:	2025
Publication Month:	April
Vol No. :	21
Issue No. :	04



Editor-In-Chief International Journal of Engineering Research and Development (IJERD) ISSN(Online) : 2278-067X, ISSN(Print) : 2278-800X E-mail ID: ijerd@editormails.com URL: www.ijerd.com